
CITIES CLERKS ADDRESSES HALL FAX E-MAIL

Benton Harbor Kim Thompson 200 E. Wall St. Benton Harbor, MI  49022 927-8408 927-0480 kthompson@cityofbentonharbormi.gov

Bridgman Pam Hahaj P.O. 366, 9765 Maple St., Bridgman, MI 49106 465-5144 465-3701 phahaj@bridgman.org

Buchanan Gladys Bybee 302 N. Redbud Trail, Buchanan, MI  49107 695-3844 x17 695-4330 gbybee@cityofbuchanan.com

Coloma Martha Darling P.O. 329, 119 N. Paw Paw Coloma, MI  49038 468-6606 colomacityhall@i2k.com

New Buffalo Allyson Holm 224 W. Buffalo St., New Buffalo, MI  49117 469-1500 469-7917 clerk@cityofnewbuffalo.org

Niles Linda Casperson 333 N. 2nd St., Niles, MI   49120-2618 683-4700 x3030 684-3930 lcasperson@nilesmi.org

St. Joseph Deborah Koroch 700 Broad St. St. Joseph, MI  49085-1206 983-6325 985-0347 koroch@sjcity.com

Watervliet Dena Yow P.O. 86, 158 W. Pleasant  St., Watervliet, MI  49098 463-6769 463-7708 clerk@watervliet.org

TOWNSHIPS

Bainbridge Patty Hiler-Molter 7315 Territorial Rd., Watervliet, MI  49098 468-8040 463-3498      clerk@bainbridgetownship.org

Baroda Wendie Shafer P.O. 215, 9091 First St., Baroda, MI  49101-0215 422-2300 422-2407 barodatwpclerk@parrett.net

Benton Charter Carolyn Phillips 1725 Territorial Rd. Benton Harbor, MI  49022 925-0616 925-7134 cphillips@bentonchartertownship-mi.gov

Berrien Mary Jane Dean 8916 M-140, Berrien Center, MI  49102 461-6925 461-3762 berrientwp@comcast.net

Bertrand Don Vite 3835 Buffalo Rd. Buchanan, MI  49107 695-5001 695-4205 bertrandtownship@comcast.net

Buchanan Cathy Ganus 15235 N. Main St., Buchanan, MI  49107 695-6442 695-7715 townshipclerk@comcast.net

Chikaming Paula Dudiak P.O. 40, 13535 Red Arrow Hwy. Harbert, MI  49115 469-1676   469-4416 pdudiak@chikamingownship.org

Coloma Charter Sandy Kraemer 4919 Paw Paw Lake Rd. Coloma, MI   49038 468-7212 468-6503 skraemer@colomatownship.org

Galien Lesta Doyle P.O. Box 246, 121 S. Cleveland Ave., Galien, MI  49113 545-8886 545-8143 Doyle0183@sbcglobal.net

Hagar Ian Haight P.O. 87, 3900 Riverside Rd., Riverside, MI  49084 849-0455 849-2454 hagarclerk@gmail.com

Lake Charter Gloria Payne P.O. 818, 3220 Shawnee Rd., Bridgman, MI  49106 465-6601 465-4631 gpayne@lake-township.org

Lincoln Charter Stacy Loar-Porter P.O. 279, 2055 W. John Beers Rd., Stevensville, MI 49127 429-1589 x20 429-0880 sloar-porter@lctberrien.org

New Buffalo Paul Oselka 17425 Red Arrow Hwy., New Buffalo, MI  49117 469-1011 469-6711 kbutler@newbuffalotownship.org

Niles Charter Terry Eull 320 Bell Rd., Niles, MI  49120
684-0870              
T=23;   A=15 684-1996 acole@nilestwpmi.gov   

Oronoko Charter Suzanne Renton P.O. 214, 4583 E. Snow Rd., Berrien Springs, MI  49103 471-2824 471-2826 clerk@oronokotownship.org

Pipestone Kathy Trail P.O. 291, 7185 Elm St., Eau Claire, MI  49111 461-6151 461-3518 pipestonetwp@att.net

Royalton Bill Foust 980 Miners Rd., St. Joseph, MI  49085 429-2501 wafoust@comcast.net

St. Joseph Charter Denise Cook P.O. 147, 3000 Washington Ave., St. Joseph, MI  49085 429-7703 429-2079 dcook@sjct.org

Sodus Cheryl Andres P.O. 176, 4056 King Dr., Sodus, MI  49126 926-6285 926-1825 sodustownshipclerk@gmail.com

Three Oaks Elizabeth Cummings P.O. Box 55, 8 E. Linden St., Three Oaks, MI  49128 756-9801 756-2209 lcummingsthreeoakstwp@yahoo.com

Watervliet Charter Patricia Bambrick 4959 M-140, Watervliet, MI  49098 463-5113 463-4808 pbambrick@comcast.net

Weesaw Wanda Green P.O. 38, 13518 State St., New Troy 49119 426-3002 x1# 426-7114 weesawtownship@comcast.net

VILLAGES

Baroda Tina Boehm P.O. 54, 9091 First St., Baroda, MI  49101 422-1779 422-2990 clerk@barodavillage.org

Berrien Springs Sheri Kesterke P.O. 182, 112 N. Cass St., Berrien Springs, MI  49103 473-6921 473-1188 berriensprings@sbcglobal.net

Eau Claire OPEN P.O. 338, 6625 E. Main St., Eau Claire, MI  49111 461-6173 461-6813 ecclerk@sbcglobal.net

Galien Christine Palmer P.O. 296, 120 S. Cleveland Ave., Galien, MI   49113 545-3647 545-0023 vofgalien@sbcglobal.net

Grand Beach Mary Robertson 48200 Perkins Blvd., Grand Beach, MI  49117 469-3141 469-0146 clerk@grandbeach.org

Michiana Anne Heywood 4000 Cherokee Dr., Michiana, MI  49117 469-4600 469-3611 michianaclerk@comcast.net

Shoreham Debra Trapikas 2862 W. Garden Lane, St. Joseph, MI  49085 429-8560 shorehamvillage@hotmail.com

Stevensville Tiffany Moore 5768 St. Joseph Ave., Stevensville, MI  49127 429-1802 429-7391 clerk@villageofstevensville.us

Three Oaks Cindi Moynihan P.O. 335, 14 Maple St., Three Oaks, MI  49128 756-9221 756-3031 clerk-3oaks@hotmail.com
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